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THE-ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
A CATALOGUE OF THE TWENTIETH
ANNUAL EXHIBITION OF WORKS BY
CHICAGO ARTISTS FEBRUARY EIGHTH
TO MARCH FIFTH, NINETEEN SIXTEEN
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ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO, 1915-16
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HE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO was incor-

porated May 24, 1879, for the ‘' founding and
maintenance of schools of art and design, the formation
and exhibition of collections of objects of art, and the
cultivation and extension of the arts of design by any
appropriate means.”” The Museum building upon the
Lake Front, first occupied in 1893, is open to the public
every week day from 9 to 6, Sundays from 12:15 to 10
p.m. Admission is free to members and their families
at all times, and free to all upon Wednesdays, Saturdays,
Sundays and public holidays.

The Art School, in the same building, includes de-
partments of Drawing, Painting, Sculpture, Illustration,
Decorative Designing, Normal Instruction, and Archi-
tecture,

All friends of the Art Institute are invited to become
members. Annual Members pay a fee of ten dollars a
year. Life Members pay one hundred dollars and are
thenceforth exempt from dues, Governing Members
pay one hundred dollars upon election and twenty-five
dollars a vear thereafter. Upon the payment of four
hundred dollars, Governing Members become Governing
Life Members and are thenceforth exempt from dues.
All receipts from life memberships are invested and the
income only expended.

All members are entitled, with their families and vis-
iting friends, to admission to all exhibitions, receptions,
public lectures, and entertainments given by the Ant
Institute, and to the use of the Ryerson reference library
upon art.

Visitors desiring to see the collections of the Museum
under guidance may make appointments with the mu-
seum instructors at the office of the Director.



DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES
MAIN FLOOR

Rooms 1, %, 8, 4, 8§ and 8§, Blbridge G. Hall Collection of
Casts of Sculpture

Room 1 . Egyptian, Assyrian, Babylonian, ete.
Roou 2 (Corridor) . Asis Minor and Early Greek
Roomw 3 . . Greek, V and IV Centuries B. C.
Roou 4 . . . . Late Greek Sculpture
Roou B . . . . Roman Scalpture

Room 8 (Corridor) Higinbotham Collection of
Naples Bronzes

RBoom 7 . . . . . Check Room
Roou 8 (Hall) . . . . Sculpture
Roouw @& . . The Antiquarian Society: Orlental Art
Room 10 . 'The Antiguarian Bociety: Furniture, ete.
Roou 11 (Corridor) The Antiquarian Boclety: Textiles
Roow 12 . The Antiquarian Society: Tapestries, etc,
Roou 13 (Corridor) Ceramics and Musical Instruments
Roou 14 . Blanxius Collection of Eunglish Ceramics
Room 18 F, W. Gunsaulus Collection of Old Wedgwood
Roox 18a . . . . Classical Antiguities
Roowm 18 . . . . Bgyptian Antignities
Room 18 . . . . Fullerton Memorial Hall

Room 20 Blackstone Collection of Architectural Casts
Room 24 . . . . The Ryerson Library
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DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES

SECOND FLOOR

Roou 5
Roou 26
Room %7
Roou 50 pAnnusl Exhibition of Works by Chicago Artists
Room 51

Roowu 62

Roou 83

Roowu 28 s
Room 30 } . . . . . . . Paintings
Roowu 20 .« Friends of American Art Collection
Roou 31 . . . . Paintings
Room 32 . . Hutchmson Gallery of Old Masters
Room 38 (Corridor}) Arundel Reproductions and Medals
Roowm 34 . . . . . Curaror's Room
Room 35 (Hall) « « . Sculpture and Paintings
Roow 38 . .. Rosenbaum Collection Ivories
Roowm 87 (Corridor) . . Sculptore and Drawings

Room 38 Henry Field Memorial Collection of Paintings
Room 38 Elizabeth Hammond Stickney Room of Paintings

Roou 40 . Albert A. Munger Collection of Paintings
Roowt 41

Room 42 } Nickerson Collection: Palntings; Oriental Art
Roou 44

Room 43 + « « « « » . Paintings
Roowu 46 . . . . . . Print Department
Roowm 46 . . . . Prints
Room 47 . . . Wstor Colors by thslow Homer
Room 48 . Butler Collection of Paintings by Inness

Room 49 .
Roox 54 }(Corndor} . . . . . . . .

H
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JURY OF SELECTION AND HANGING COM-
MITTEE ELECTED BY THE ARTISTS, 1916

PAINTERS—Adem Emory Albright, Frederic C. Bartlett,
Charles E. Boutwood, Charles Francis Browne, Karl A.
Buehr, HEdgar §. Cameron, Alson 8. Clark, Ralph Clarkson,
Ethel L. Coe, Fravk V. Dudley, Lucie Hartrath, Wilson
Irvine, Alfred Juergens, Arvid Nyholm, Pauline Palmer,
Lawton Parker, Prank C. Peyraund, H. Leon Roecker, J.
Wellingion Reynolds, Johu F. Stacey, Frank A. Werner,

SCULPTORS—Leonard Crunelle, George B. Ganiere, Lorado
Taft, Nellie V. Walker, Emil R. Zettler.



UNDER CHINESE TOWER, MUNICH
FREDERIC C. BARTLETT . . . . .




GRANNIE'S GARDEN
GUSTAVE BAUMANN

Google
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WHITE PEACOCKS, NO. I
JESSIE ARMS BOTKE . .




REMINISCENCES . . . .
* - CHARLES E. BOUTWOOD

- I
jeeaty GOOGIC






IN FLANDERS . . .
EDGAR S. CAMERON




PORTRAIT. . . . .
CECIL CLARK DAVIS



YOUNG CATTLE NEAR WOOD
EUGENIE FISH GLAMAN . . .



PORTRAIT: FREDERICK BAUMANN
OSKAR GROSS . . . . .



MILDRED . . . . . . . . .
GRACE FARWELL McGANN




THE SKETCH CLASS
PAULINE PALMER .




THE RENDEZVOUS
EDGAR PAYNE . .




SUNLIGHT AND SHADOW
H. LEON ROECKER . . .




LOUISE . .. .. .
LEONARD CRUNELLE

WINGS OF PEACE: DESIGN FOR MAUSOLEUM
KATHLEEN BEVERLEY ROBINSON . . . . ..



HEAD OF AMAN . . .
SAMUEL KLASTORNER

NUDE. .. ..
SIDNEY BEDORE




LOUISE . .. ...
LEONARD CRUNELLE

WINGS OF PEACE: DESIGN FOR MAUSOLEUM
- KATHLEEN BEVERLEY ROBINSON . . . . . .




HEAD OF AMAN . . .
SAMUEL KLASTORNER

NUDE . .. ..
SIDNEY BEDORE




PORTRAIT: JOHN SCOTT BRADSTREET
PAUL FJELDE

MEMORY'S URN
AGNES FROMEN

VL
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11

12

CATALOGUE

CHRISTIAN ABRAVFAMSEN
Portrait: Helen Taylor
Portrait: Frank Baaches

DAVID L. ADAM
Bobby Mason

ADAM EMORY ALBRIGHT
Midstream A
The barnyard
A summer dream
Edge of the forest
Nearing the village
In the clearing
Launching the boat

EDITH JANE BACON

Miss Munroe
Lent by Mrs. Charles Munroe

Miss Marian Bermingham



18
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
28

24
25

EATE LEE BACON
Iris Miniature

James Kellogg, Jr. Miniature
Lent by James A. Eellogg

MARGARET BAXER
Early autumn

The threshing
From the hilltop

HENRY C. BALIRK

Myrs., Handelan
Lent by Mr. Handelan

FREDERIC CLAY BARTLETT
Gulls

Brown wall

Lake Geneva

Autumn afternoon

Under Chinese Tower, Munich

PAUL BARTLETT
Study

Portrait: E. C. S.
Lent by Mr, Jobhn V. Switzer



26

27
28

29
80

31
82

33
84
85
36
ar

GUSTAVE BAUMANN

Grannie’s garden
Lent by the City of Chicago

HARRIET BLACKSTONE
Two boys

The story

MARIE E. BLANKE
Flowery hillside

September afternoon

CORNELIUS BOTKE
Morning sun

Winter moon

JESSIE ARMS BOTEE
Marine

Bo-Peep

Firefly

White swans

White peacocks, Ne. 1

Water Color

Water Color
Water Color
Water Color

Tempera
Water Color



89

41

42

48

45

46
47
48

THEODORE A. BOECKER
Marguerite

CHARLHS E. BOUTWOOD
Day dreams
Reminiscences
Low tide, Ftaples, France

AILDEN F. BROOKS
On the Kalamazoo

CHARLES FRANCIS BROWNE
Wind and surf
Green California

Live oaks and yellow fields

JEANNETTE BUCKLEY
The changing year
Across the fields
Main Street, Oldtown



49

51
52
53

54
55
56
B7

58
59
60
61

62

KARIL A. BUEHR
Vacation

Golden autumn
Castles in the air
Ready for the féte
Clouds and shadows

EDWARD B. BUTLER
A gray day
Misty morning
October in the Berkshires
The Pacific, San Luis Obispo

EDGAR 8. CAMERON
Autumn
In Flanders
Queens of France
The hunter’s moon

MARIE GELON CAMERON
Irene Butkiewicz



28

65

67

69

70

71

72
78

EDMUND S. CAMPBELL

Fish market, Bruges Water Color
Spanish Bridge, Ronda Water Color
J. H. CARLSEN

Harvest time
The giant oak

EDWARD W. CARLSON

Portrait: Kathryn S. Miniatare
Lent by Miss Geneva Willard

Portrait: Katherine Wilson Miniature

EDA NEMOEDE CASTERTON

Mrs, K. Miniature
Lent by Mrs. 8. D, Kilpatrick
Rosana Miniature
Lent by Mrs. 8. D. Kilpatrick
Sketch of Jane Miniature
ALSON CLARK

The panorama
The city



74

75

76
(s

78

79

81

82

83

B4
85
86
87

VIRGINIA KEEP CLARK

Otho
Lent by Mrs. A. A, Sprague, I

Dordthy
Lent by Mrs, James Keeley

ETHEL L. COE
Marjorie
The crystal
Lent by Mr. H. C. Van Doorn

Head of a child

J. ELLIOTT COLBURN
From the garden
A village garden
Within the city limits

NELI, COOVER
Sketch of Lorette

CORENE COWDERY
At Catalina Island

CHARLES W. DAHLGREEN

Autumn clouds

Along the river

A gray day in the valley
Minister’s Path, Saugatuck

Pastel

Pastel

Miniature



& 28 8

81

82
83

95

87

98

CECIL CLAREK DAVIS
Portrait
Portrait: Sam Sothern
Portrait: Mrs. Prescott Bigelow

CHARLES S8. DEWEY

The fireplace
Lent by 8. H. Dewey

WALLACE L. DeWOLF
Lake Louise

Coast range, Santa Barbara

FRANK V. DUDLEY
Autumn silence
Thorn Creek in winter
High water at the bend
“Qld winter, slow and chill”

EATHARINE DUDLEY
Portrait: Ginny
Maple leaves and pine



100
101
102

108

104
105

106

107
108

109
110

HARRY L. ENGLE
The county seat
One spring evening
October, red and green

GORDON ERTZ
On dreamland’s shore

JHSSIE BENTON EVANS
The desert road
Cottonwoods, Arizona

EUGENE M. FRANDZEN
Pedro

GERALD A. FRANEK
Portrait
Miss B: Harmony in pink and silver

ALICE HELM FRENCH
Cold Spring Brook, Williamstown
The willows in winter, Williamstown



111

112
118
114
118

116
117
118
119

120

121
122
123

FREDERICK FRARY FURSMAN

In the shade

ADA GILMORE
Gardening
By the sea
On a balcony
A window garden

EUGENIE F. GLAMAN
The ox team

Calves in a field
Salt marsh, Old Lyme
Young cattle near a wood

ROBERT W. GRAFTON
Katwijk church

FREDERIC M. GRANT
Still-life
From the sea wall
A Venetian morning

Water color
Water color
Water color

Water color



124
126

126
127
128
129

130
181
182

138

134

185
188
187
188
138

J. JEFFREY GRANT
The willows
The siren’s pool

LOUIS O, GRIFFITH
Home
Spring green
Sunlit valley
Autumn morning

OSKAR GROSS
Cherries
Artistic atmosphere
Portrait: Mr. Frederick Baumann

CHARLES E. HALLBERG
A summer morning

LUCIE HARTRATH
Summer
Mathis Alley
Blue and gold
The hill road
Sunshine Alley
The little town



E. MARTIN HENNINGS
140 Pensive
141 Black furs
142 In mourning
143 'The surprise
144 Portrait: Albert W. Aron

SADIE M. HESS
146 Midsummer

W. VICTOR HIGGINS
146 Bow bender

147 String miser

148 ‘The rummager

149 ‘Town of Taos

150 Adobe house at Ranchito

151 Landscape, Taos, New Mexico

CARIL HOECKNER
162 Mas et femina

EDWARD J. HOLSLAG
153 California rocks



154

155

156
157
158
158

160
161
162
183
164
165

166
187
168
169
170

ELIZABETH TUTTLE HOLSMAN
Vacation days

MINNA HOSKINS
Florence Hoskins Misiature

RUDOLPH F. INGERLE
Ozark autumn glories
The fascinating Ozarks
Afterglow, Ozark Mountains
Frost and fog, Ozark Mountains

WILSON IRVINE
Midsummer

Wood’s pond

Aunt Angie’s
Amaranthine days
April, Connecticut
The sheltering elms

ALFRED JANSSON
A bright day
Michigan rocks
Snow and frost
Winter morning
Across the river



17

172
173
174
176
176
177

178

179
180

181

ISABEL JONES
Garden flowers

ALFRED JUERGENS
Springtime
Gray’s Hill
Indian Creek
A forge at night
Antumn landscape

An QOctober afternoon

SAMUEL JAMES KENNEDY
Morning

A. F. KLEIMINGER
Morning

Northwestern Depot, February, 1911

JOSEPH KLEITSCH
Mrs. Perry E. Thompson and child



182
183
184
185

186

187
188
189
190
191

192
193

194

195

IRMA ECHN
Alvarado Street, Monterey

Old custom-house, Monterey Water color
Mission at Carmel-by-the-Sea Water color
Old street, Monterey, California

Water color

The Zone, Panama-Pacific Exposition

CARL R. ERAFFET
Silver mist

Turkey Creek valley

One autumn afternoon
October in the Ozarks
The charms of the Ozarks

ALBERT H. KREHEBIEL
Edge of the wood

Schoolhouse in the clearing

CLARA J. KRETZINGER
The green shutter

MARGUERITE G. KREUTZRERG
Portrait: Miss Bacon Pastel



196
197

198

196
200
201

202
208
204

205

206
207

CHARLES M. LESAAR
The lute player
The apple orchard

DOROTHY LOEB
Study of a man

MARIE LOKEE
The old pier
The old warehouse
Portrait of a child

ANNA LYNCH
Alice Tobin
Elizabeth Day

Kendall Lingle
Lent by Mrs. Bowman Lingle

Miss Sophie Shiffman
Lent by Miss Helen Shiffman

LEON A. MAKIELSKI
La Fountain Carpeaux
Portrait: M. Van den Broek

Miniature
Miniature

Miniature

Miniature



GRACE FPARWELL McGANN
208 Mildred

HARRY 1. MILLHOCUSER
209 Manuela

HERMON MORE
210 ‘The white cloud

211 Summer afternoon
212 Hillside in winter

O. IRWIN MYERS
218 DPortrait: Miss Ester

MINNIE C. NEEBE
214 The ghetto

JOSEF PIERRE NUVITENS
215 Nude Pen drawing

216 Abraham Lincoln Drypoint etching
217 'The dance of the flowers Drypoint etching

ARVID NYHOLM

218 Portrait: Leroy A. Goddard
Lent by Mr. Goddard



219
220
221
222
228
224

225

228
227
228

229

280
231
282

PAULINE PALMER
Summertime
The new model
In the garden
The lumber dock
The sketch class
Street scene, Provincetown

LAWTON PARKER
Summer girls

EDGAR PAVNE
The rendezvous
The Santa Ynez
Vista at Montrose

ELIZABETH KRYSHER PEYRAUD

Elizabeth Ann
Lent by Mrs. Richard Graves

The mermaid, Laguna Beach
The Arroyo Seco oak, California
Apricot pitting, southern California



238
234
285
286
237

238

289
240

241
242
243

244

245

FRANK C. PEYRAUD
November

Berkshire Hills
Auntumn afternoon
A winter moonrise

Indian summer in the Berkshires

ALLEN E. PHILBRICK
The flower shop

FREDERICE VICTOR POOLE
The last satyr
The Isle of Wight, England

GRACE RAVLIN
Still-life
Arab bouquets
Florida fruits

EARIL H. REED
Back of the dunes Pencil drawing

JOSEPHINE L. REICHMANN
Autumn, Flossmoor, Illinois



247

249
250
251
252

253

254
255

256
257

JACOB RICHARD
Rose
End of day

H. LEON ROECEER

La Rabida
Landscape

In the park
Farmyard scene
Sunlight and shadow

ERNST ROEHLK
The concert master

EDGAR A. RUPPRECHT
The reflection
QOn the hillside

GORDON SAINT CLAIR

A decoration: November

An Italian medal Pastel



258

259
260
261

262
263
284
266

266
267
268
268

270
271

1. ALLEN ST. JOHN
Canal in Ghent

WALTER SARGENT
After spring rains
Opalescent morning
Up through the hill pasture

A, H. 8CHMIDT
Sewing
Bathing
Portrait
A gray day

FLORA 1. SCHOENFELD
A summer day
Little Nancy
On the beach
Little girl with muff

F. pr FORREST SCHOQOK
The letter

Sunday morning



GEORGE F. SCHULTZ
272 Old homestead, Maine

GEORGE JOSEPH SEIDENECK
278 Marguerite

ADA WALTER SHULZ
274 The picture book

ADOLPH R. SHULZ
276 Fog in the morning
276 Moonlight and mist

J. BLANDING SLOAN
277 Lyndshanks
278 ‘The conflagration

JEAN PAUIL SLUSSER
278 December

HELEN B. SLUTZ

280 Master Donald Morgan Water Color
Lent by Mr. Elisha Morgan



281

282
283

284
285
286

287
288
289

280
281

292

MORRIS SPIELBERGER
Portrait

ANNA 1. STACEY
In furs

Portrait: Miss H.
Lent by Miss H.

Portrait: J. F. Stacey
Afternoon, Belvedere, California

A tranquil moonlight in Maine

JOHN F. 8STACEY
On the Canyon River
The golden hills of California
The beach road, Belvedere, California

ANTONIN STERBA
Head of girl

Charles Stewart Stobie, Indian scout

EDA STERCHI
Dance of the Ouled Nayls



293

204

295

296

257
298
289

300

801

GORDON STEVENSON

Portrait: Miss Harmon Bailey
Lent by Mrs. Bdward P, Bailey

ALLAN LEE SWISHER

Portrait: Mrs. Howard Linn
Lent by Mrs. Linn

A. F. TELLANDER
Field Museum site at T'welfth Street

ERNEST P. THURN
Girl in white

EDWARD J. FINLEY TIMMONS
Portrait of Alice

A day with nature
The land of promise

NORMAN TOLSON
Tiger poster Water Color

MARGARET H. TUTHILL
Sketch: The garden



WALTER UFER
802 “His makin’s”
808 Plaza de Taos
804 Stringing chili
805 ‘Tomasito of Isleta
806 ‘The Priest’s Row, Taos
807 Old Spanish gate at Taos

ALEERT H. ULLRICH
808 Canal in Bruges

MATILDA VANDERPOEL
809 Vacation ‘ Pastel

31b An art student Pastel

EDNA VOGNILD
811 Portrait

C. VON SCHNEIDAU
312 Frank G. Gustafson

ROBERTA FRANCES WARREN
813 Lantern light



Bi4

315

816

817
818

819

820

821

EMILIE SIEVERT WEINBERG

Court of the Universe, Panama-Pacific
Exposition

GEORGE WEISENBERG
The camp

WILLIAM WENDT
San Gabriel Valley

FRANK A. WERNER
Patricia

General Benjamin P. Runkle
Lent by the Sigma Chi Fraternity

Rev. Daniel W. Cooper
Lent by the Sigma Chi Fraternity

CARI, N. WERNTZ
Wednesday

KATHERINE WOLCOTT
Mildred



822
823

324
825

826
827
828

320

880
831
882

SCULPTURE

SIDNEY BEDORE
Nude

Head of a girl

NANCY COX-McCORMACKE
Portrait: Gordon Stevenson
Relief portrait: Lawton Parker

LEONARD CRUNELLE
Amy
Louise
The stocking-cap

PAUL FJELDE
Portrait: John Scott Bradstreet

AGNES V. FROMEN
Vailima
Memory’s urn
The stone cutter

Bronze

Marble

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster
Plaster

Plaster



883
884
B85

888
887

538
389

840

341
842

343
844

FRANK GUSTAFSON

Excelsior Bronze
Mother and child White cement
Rudolf Engberg White cement
Lent by Mr, Engherg
EDITH HAMMOND
Edgar Plaster
Edward Plaster
MAXIMILIAN HOFFMANN
Misery Plaster
Portrait study Plaster
FRANK 1. INGELS
Joan of America Plaster
SAMUEL KLASTORNER
Head of a man Plaster
A bather Plaster
MABLE LANDRUM
Relief Plaster

Fountain: The goose baby

Plaster



845
848

847

848
849
850
851

852

858
854

3565

HELEN ADELE LERCH

Agnes Henkel Plaster
Memorial sketch: The cobbler group

Plaster
The home seeker Plaster

A, LOU MATTHEWS

Henry Plaster
Bacchanale Plaster
The spirit of the woods Plaster
The Hirshman children of New York

Plaster

MAUD McCLURE

Portrait: Catherine Castle Plaster
Lent by Mrs. Melisa Castle

EVA B. MITCHELL
School days Plaster

The broken garter Plaster

FELICIE MODJESKA
My mother Cement



856

857

858

258
860

861

862
868

GHEORGE MULLIGAN
Sketch

HELEN MORTON
Study of a Jersey bull

ELSIE E. PAYNE
Book ends

GUIDO REBECHINI
“ A1l Eribune della Carita”

Florine Jones
Lent by Miss Jones

Paul Rigali
Lent by Mr. Rigali

GIORGIO RENAULT
Fountain figure

Ricordi di Pavlowa

864 Portrait: Ralph Clarkson

865

Design for mausoleum:
Peace

Plaster

Bronze

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

KATHLEEN BEVERLEY ROBINSON

Plaster

Wings of

Plaster



866

367
868
869

870
371

872
878

874

875
376
877

ERNST ROEHLK
Mantel clock

EMORY P. SEIDEL
Miss Middie
The watchers
E. A. Julius

RUTH SHERWOOD
Little cousin (Book ends)

Plaster

Cement
Plaster

Cement

Cement

Mrs. R. R. Abrams and grandchild

IDA McCLELLAND STOUT
Relief

Table fountain: Goose girl

LORADO TAFT
Westinghouse tablet

A. F. TELLANDER
Study of head
Study of figure
Portrait of children

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Cement
Cement

Cement



878

879

880

881
382

388

884
885
386

FRED M. TORREY
A study

NELLIE V. WALKER

The winds among the pines -
Lent by Mrs. W. W. Mitchell

ARTHUR WEIL
Old U. S. scout

E. EATHLEEN WHEELER
Mutual accommodation

Portrait: Mrs. Maurice Brown
Lent by Mr. Brown

EMIL R. ZETTLER
Kneeling figure

LILLIAN ZIMMERMAN
Study
Harriet
Pockets

Plaster

Marble

Terra cotta

Plaster

Plaster

Wood

Plaster
Plaster

Plaster



PRIZES

Ter Epwarp B. Borier Prizg of two hundred dollars
is offered for the purchase of one or more oil paintings,
to be presented to the public schools of Chicago for per-
manent exhibition in the school rooms. The awards
have been as .follows:

1911 Lucie Hartrath Midsummer
1912 Frank C. Peyraud April morning
1913 Faugenie F. Glaman August afternoon
1914 Edgar 8. Cameron Rainy day, Pont Aven
1915 Frank V. Dudley The willows

Tar Cryor M. Carr Prize of one hundred dollars is
awarded to the painter of the best landscape, in any
medinm. The awards have been as follows:

1911 H. Leon Roecker Cloud shadow
1912 Anna L. Stacey Moonlight, Auvers, France
1913 Frank C. Peyraud After rain, Chicago
1914 Alfred Jansson Early winter
1915 Wilson Irvine The woodland road

Tere Mrs., JorLios RosenwArp Prize of two hundred
dollars is offered for the purchase of oil paintings to be
presented to the public schools of Chicago. The awards
have been as follows:

1912 Alfred Jansson Winter
1913 Charles Francis Browne, Up theriver, Oregon, 11l
1914 Charles H. Hallberg The cloud

1915 Lucie Hartrath The leafy screen



Tuer Snver Mepar or TR CHICAGD SOCIETY OF
Artists is offered to the artist who presents the most
artistic work, regardless of medinm or form. ‘The awards
have been as follows:

1903 Frederick W. Freer Portrait
1904 John C. Johansen Group of paintings
1905 Martha S, Baker In an old gown
1906 Lorado Taft Group of sculpture
1907 Lawton Parker An English girl
1908 Charles 7. Mulligan Two groups of sculpture
1909 H. Leon Roecker Plowing in spring
1910 Wellington J. Reynolds Group of paintings
1911 Leonard Crunelle Group of sculpture
1912 Frank C. Peyraund Group of landscapes
1913 Charles E. Boutwood Group of paintings
1914 XKarl A. Buehr Group of paintings
1915 Emil R. Zettler Group of sculpture

Ter Encrewoon Wouan's Crus Prize of fifty dollars
is offered for an oil painting. 7The awards have been as
follows :

1913 Datus E. Myers Group of two paintings
1914 Albert H. Schmidt Group of four paintings
1915 Carl R, Krafft Group of two paintings

Tus Mrs. Froza I. Scaonneslp Prize of fifty dollars
offered to the most popular painting in the exhibition.
Voted by visitors to the museum to

Arvid Nyholm Greta



THE MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE OF CHICAGO
OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS FOR 1915-1016

OFFICERS—RALPH CLARKSON. Presldent—MRS. W. P. GROWER,
EVERETT L. MILLARD, Vice-Presidents--MRS, W. F, YOUNG, Secre-
tary—{CHARLES L. HUTCHINSON, Treasurer.

DIRECTORS— MRS, CHARLES 8. DOWNS —MISS LENA MAY
MCCAULEY—FREDERIC CLAY BARTLETT-ELMER C. JENSEN—
EAMES MacVEAGH,

The Municipal Art League is an organization com-
posed of Life, Associste and Active members and sixty-
siz affiliated clubs represented by from two to four
delegates.

The object of the League is to promote civie art, the
fine arts, industrial arts, and to stimulate civic pride in
the care and improvement of public and private property.

The affiliated clubs are pledged to a special interest in
the work of the artists of Chicago and vicinity and to
encourage and promote in every possible way their an-
nual exhibition,

In 1902 the Municipal Art league voted to establish a
Municipal Art Gallery to be formed of works of artists
who are or have been active in the artistic life of Chicago,
the object being the encouragement of works of art
worthy to be in a public gallery.

The following artists are represented in this gallery:

John C. Johansen, Adolph R. Shulz, Martha 8. Baker,
Frank R. Wadsworth, Charles Francis Browne, Walter
Marshall Clute, Victor Higgins, Pauline Palmer, James
William Pattison, Anna L. Stacey, Leonard C. Crunelle,



Eleanor R. Colburn, Oliver Dennett Grover, Wilson H,
Irvine, Frank C. Peyraud, Alfred Juergens, Frank V.,
Dudley.

Prizes have been awarded by the Municipal Art League
to the following Chicago artists:

Ralph Clarkson, William A. Harper, W. C. Emerson,
Julis M. Bracken, Leonard Crunelle, Charles Francis
Browne, John W. Norton, Charles E. Boutwood, Lorado
Taft, Nellie V. Walker, Adam Emory Albright, Frank
Virgil Dudley, Clyde G. Chandler, Adolph Shulz,
Hdger 8. Cameron, George E. Ganiere, E. Louise Guern-
sey, Bertha Menzler Dressler, Josef M. Eorbel, Walter
Marshall Clute, Ben D. Cable, John F. Stacey, Agnes
Fromén, William Clusmann, William Wendt, Kathleen
B. Robinson, Pauline Palmer, Frederick C. Hibbard,
Frank C. Peyraud, Arvid Nyholm, E. Kathleen Wheeler.



LIST OF RECEPTIONS AND VIEW DAYS TO BE
HELD BY CLUBS DURING THIS
EXHIBITION

February 10 Morning—The Burlington Group.
Afternoon~—Catholic Woman's League,

February 11  Afterncon—Millard Avenne Woman's Club,
. Sherman Park Woman’s Club,
The Ravenswood Woman’s Club,

Febrnary 14 Morning—The Fortnightly of Englewood,

February 16 Morning—Englewood Woman's Club.
Afternoon-South Side Group.

February 17—Morning—The Nineteenth Century Club,
Sesame Circle.
Afternoon—Wicker Park Woman’s Club.
West End Woman's Club.
Woman's Club of Wilmette,

February 18  Afternoon—Arché Club,
February 21 Afternoon—North End Club,

February 24 Morning—~Maywood Twentieth Century Club,
Current Topic Club of Blue Island,
Afterncon—Woman’s Library Club of Glencoe.

February 28 Morning—Hvanston Woman's Club,
Afternoon—Rogers Park Woman’s Club,
Austin Woman’s Club.

February 28 Morning—Bryn Mav}r Woman’s Club.

Pebruary 280 Morning—West Side Co-Educational Club.
Afternoon—Tuesday Art and Travel Club,

March 2 Afternoon—Park Manor Woman®s Club.

March 3 Afternoon—Wilmette Public School Art League,






CATALOGUE OF ARTISTS

Abrahamsen, Christian—18 E. Pearson 5t. 1,2
Adam, David 1,.—848 Crescent Place 3
Albright, Adam Emory—Hubbard Woods, II1.

45,6 17,88, 10

Bacon, Edith Jane-7321 Princeton Ave. 11,12
Bacon, Eate Lee—1038 Fine Arts Bldg. 13, 14
Baker, Margaret—56842 Kimbark Ave. 15, 16, 17
Balink, Henry C.—1836 N. Central Park Ave, 18
Bartlett, Frederic Clay—32001 Prairie Ave, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23
Bartlett, Paul—4 E. Ohio St. 24, 95
Baumann, Gustave—910 8, Michigan Ave. 26
Bedore, Sidney— 923 Hast 60th St. 322, 323
Blackstone, Harrlet—7558 Grove St., Glencoe, Iil, 27, 28
Blanke, Marie B.—418 Deming Place 29, 30
Botke, Corneline—§13 Steinway Hall 31, 32

Botke, Jessie Arms—813 Steinway Hall 83, 84, 35, 86, 37
Boecker, Theodore A, 541 N. Elmwood Ave.,

Oak Park, 111, a8
Boutwood, Charles E.~Hinsdale, 111, 39, 40, 41
Brooks, Alden P.—4357 St. Lawrence Ave, 42
Browne, Charles Francis—1543 East b7th 8t. 43, 44, 45
Buckley, Jeannette—1226 East B6th St. 46, 47, 48

Buehr, Karl A 1727 Chase Ave., Rogers Park, Iil
49, 80, 51, 52, 53

Butler, Edward B.—1808 Monroe Bldg. 54, 55, 58, 57
Cameron, Edgar 8.—10 E. Ohio 8t, 58, 69, €0, 61
Cameron, Marie Gélon—10 E. Ohio 8t. 62
Campbell, Edmund §.—38 E. Center St.,

Park Ridge, IIL 83, 64
Carlsen, J. H.—5230 Congress St. 85, 66
Carlson, Edward W.—8311 Calumet Ave, 67, 68
Casterton, Eda Nemoede—1028 Fine Arts Bldg, 68, 70,71
Clark, Alson—342 Michigan Ave. 92, 13
Clark, Virginia Eeep—3 E. Ontarlo St. 4, 15

Coe, Ethel L.~4 E. Ohio 8t. 76, 77, 18



Colburn, J. Blliott—77 B, Washington St. 79, 80, B1

Coover, Nell—2017 Prairie Ave, 82
Cowdry, Corene—1387 N, State 8t. B3
Cox-McCormack, Nancy—18 E. Pearson St. 324, 325
Crunelle, Leonard-—8018 Ellis Ave, 3928, 327, 328
Dahlgreen, Charles W.—1840 N, Keeler Ave, B84, Bb, 86, 87
Davis, Cecil Clark=19 B, Pearson St. 88, 89, 80
Dewey, Charles 8.—Lake Forest, 111, g1
DeWolf, Wallace L.—110 8. Dearborn 8t. 92, 83
Dudley, Frapk V.—1130 East 884 St. B4, 95, 96, 97
Dudiey, Katharine—1545 Astor St. 98, 99
Eungle, Harry L.—80 E. Van Buren St. 100, 101, 102
Ertz, Gordon—218 8. Wabash Ave, 108
Evans, Jessle Benton—1517 East 81st St. 104, 105
Fjelde, Paul—8018 Ellis Ave. 329
Frank, Gerald A.—Tree 8tndio Bldg. 108, 107
Frandzen, Hugene M.— 83 W. Onterio St. 108
French, Alice Helm—Williamstown, Mass, 108, 110
Fromén, Agnes V.—8016 Ellis Ave, 330, 831, 332
Fursman, Frederick Frary—1207 Tower Bldg. 111

Gilmore, Ada—4 Bangs St., Provincetown, Mass.

112, 113, 114, 115
Glaman, Hugenie ¥.—2850 Lexington 8t. 116, 117, 118, 119
Grafton, Robert W.—Artists’ Guild, Fine Arts Bldg, 120

Grani, Frederic M.~ 4810 Hazel Ave. 121, 122, 123
Grant, J. Jefirey—2514 8. Clifton Park Ave. 124, 125
Griffith, Louis O.~7848 Oglesby Ave. 126, 127, 128 129
Gross, Oskar—19 E. Pearson St. 130, 131 132
Gustafson, Frank—4808 Grand Blvd. 333, 834, 335
Hallberg, Charles E.—1114 N. Parkside Ave. 138

Hammond, Edith—170{ Chase Ave., Rogers Park 336,337
Hartrath, Lucie—10 Studio Bidg. 134, 135, 1386, 137, 138, 189
Hennings, E. Martin—4 E. Ohio 8t. 140, 141, 142, 143, 144
Hess, Sadie M—538 Madison 8t., Gary, Ind. 145
Higgins, W. Victor—b8 E. Van Buren St.

146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 161
Hoeckner, Carl—1553 East 67th St. 152
Hoffman, Maximilian--4 E. Ohio 8t. 438, 339



Holslag, Edward J.~3738 Grand Blvd. 153

Holsman, Elizabeth Tuttle—1224 Hast B7th St. 154
Hoskins, Minna—48 Sizth Ave., La Grange, Il1, 156
Ingels, Frank L.—6018 Hllis Ave, 340

Ingerie, Rudolph F.—808 Michigan Ave. 158, 157, 158, 150
Irvine, Wilson—2657 W. 15th St. 180, 161, 182, 183, 184, 185
Jansson, Alfred—823 S, Sacramento Blvd.
1886, 167, 188 169, 170
Jones, Isabel—1800 N. Dearborn 5t. 1711
Juergens, Alfred—213 8. Grove Ave., Oak Park il
172, 173, 174, 175, 178, 177

Eennedy, Samuel James--4 E. Ohio St. 178
Klastorner, Samuel—8602 St, Clair &t. 341, 342
Kleiminger, A, F.—4164 Lake Park Ave, 179, 180
Eleitsch, Joseph—245 W. North Ave. 181

Kohn, Irma—824 23rd St., Rock Island, II1
182, 183, 184, 185, 186
Krafft, Carl R.—608 S, Michigan Av, 187, 188, 189180, 181

Krehbiel, Albert H.—Park Ridge, 111 192, 183
Eretzinger, Clara J.—18 E, Pearson 8t, 194
Kreutzberg, Marguerite G.—Lake Bluff, Il 196
Landrom, Mable—Art Institute of Chicago 843, 344
Lerch, Helen Adele—8016 Ellis Ave. 845, B46, 347
Lesaar, Charles M ,—19 B. Pearson St. 198, 197
Loeb, Dorothy—Kimball Bldg. 198
Lokke, Marie—Provincetown, Mass, 199, 200, 201
Lynch, Anna—8 Tree Studio Bldg. 202, 208, 204, 205
Makielski, Leon A.—S8South Bend, Ind. 206, 207
Matthews, A. Lou—8016 Ellis Ave. 348, 349, 350, 851
MeClure, Maud-—Bt. Morris, 111, 852
McGann, Grace Farwell—120 Pearson St. 208
Millhouser, Harry L.—16 Tree Studio Bldg, 209
Mitchell, BEva B.—Riverside, 111, 358, 354
Modjeska, Pelicie—4258 Grand Blvd. 356
More, Hermon—0848 Aldine Square 210, 211, 212
Morton, Helen—Wheaton, I1L 357
Mulligan, George—1521 East 81st St, 856

Myers, O. Irwin—4 H. Ohio St, 213



HNeebe, Minnie C.—1818 Clybourn Ave. 214
Nuyttens, Josel Plerre—1038 Pine Arts Bldg. 215, 216, 217
Nyholm, Arvid—Tree Studio Bldg. pAL]
Palmer, Paunline— 2858 Seminary Ave,

219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224

Parker, Lawton—18 ¥ Pearson St. 225
Payne, Bdgar—4 E. Ohio 8t. 228, 227, 228
Payune, Blsie B.—4 E. Ohilo St. 358
Peyrand, Elizabeth Erysher—1539 East 6lst 5t.

226, T30, 231, 232
Peyraud, Frank C.—1608 Monroe Bld., 233, 234, 235, 238, 237
Philbrick, Allen E.—2234 Warren Ave, 288
Poole, Frederick Victor—1541 East 57th St. 239, 240
Ravlin, Grace—B54% N. State St. 241, 242, 243
Rebechini, Guido—2440 N. Campbell Ave. 359, 360, 361
Reed, Ear]l H.—4758 Lake Park Ave. 244
Reichmann, Josephine L.—5765 Blackstone Ave, 245
Rensalt, Glorglo—8015 Ellis Ave. - 362, 363
Richard, Jacob—1801 N. Rockwell St. 246, 247
Robinson, Kathleen Beverley—8018 Ellis Ave, 864, 385
Roecker, H, Leon—444 B, 42a0d Place 248, 2498, 250, 251, 252
Roehlk, Hrnst—15851 Hast 57th 5¢. 258, 386
Rupprecht, Edgar A.— 1207 Tower Bldg. 254, 255
Baint Clair, Gordon—3 E. Ontarlo St. 258, 257
Sargent, Walter—B5717 Kenwood Ave. 259, 260, 2681
Schmidt, A. H.—15850 East 57th 8t. 262, 283, 264, 265
Schoenfeld, Flora 1.—5024 Ellis Ave. 266, 267, 268, 268
Schook, F. de Forrest—Lombard, Il, 210, 271
Schultz, George ¥,—818 Schiller Bldg. 272
Seideneck, George Joseph—800 Diversey Parkway 273
Seidel, Emory P.~B66 McClurg Bldg. 367, 368, 368
Sherwood, Ruth—3148 Lake Park Ave, 370, 871
Shulz, Ada Walter—Delavan, Wis, 274
Bhulz, Adolph R.—Delavan, Wis, 275, 216
Sloan, J. Blanding—1207 Tower Bldg. 277, 218
Slusser, Jean Paul—Wheaton, Iil. 279
Slutz, Helen B.~7320 Paxton Ave. 280

Spielberger, Morris—Art Institute of Chicago 281



Stacey, Anva L.—8 B, Obio St. 282, 288, 284, 285,
Stacey, Jobn F, —8 E. Ohlo 5t. 287, 288,
Sterba, Antonin—6320 Stewart Ave. 290,

288
288
201
Sterchi, Eda—1552 East 56th St, 202
Stevenson, Gordon—1250 N. State St. 208
8t. Jobn, J. Allen—311 East 22nd 8t. 258
Stout, Ida McClelland 5344 Kenmore Ave. 372, 373
Swisher, Allan Lee—208 BE. Erie St. 204
Taft, Lorado—8018 Ellis Ave, 874
Tellander, A. F.—85 5. Dearborn 8t. 285, 375, 376, 877

Thurn, Ernest P.—88 B, Van Buren 5t. 206
Timmons, Edward J. Finley—812 Montrose Ave. 207, 208, 209
Tolson, Norman—840 Exchange Ave. 300
Torrey, Fred M. 8018 Ellis Ave. 318
Tathill, Margaret H.—8878 N. Ashland Blvd. 301

Ufer, Walter—854 3% N. State St. 802, 303, 304, 305, 308, 307
Ullrich, Albert H.—832 Judson Ave., Evanston, IIl, 308

Vanderpoel, Matilda—8315 Park Ave. 808, 310
Vognild, Edns—Tree Studio Bldg. 311
Von Schneidau, C.—3469 N. Clark St. 312
Walker, Nellle V.—8018 Ellis Ave. 318
Warren, Roberta Frances —338 N. Austin Ave., Oak
Park, 11, 313
Weil, Arthur—1050 Dakin St. 380
Weinberg, Emilie Sievert—b5002 Sheridan Road 314
Weisenburg, George—1830 8. Harding Ave, 316
Wendt, Willlam—2814 N. Sichel 8t., Los Angeles, Cal. 818
Werner, Fraok A.—19 E. Pearson St 317, 318, 819
Werntz, Carl N.—81 E. Madison St. 321
Wheeler, E. Kathleen—5650 Stony Island Ave. a8, 382
Wolcott, Eatherine—5222 Blackstone Ave. 320
Zettler, Emil R.—19 B. Pearson St 383

Zimmermwan, Lillian—851 Belden Ave. 384, 385, 386
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